OP \$40.00 4210597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.		12/31/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custom LeatherCraft Mfg., LLC
Street Address:	10240 S. Alameda St.
City:	South Gate
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4210597	CLIMATE GEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9097201748

Email: slesquire@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Steven Laut

Address Line 1: 3280 Kips Korner Rd

Address Line 4: Norco, CALIFORNIA 92860

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Laut
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Laut/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=California Form LLC-1A articles of organization#page1.tif source=California Form LLC-1A articles of organization#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0211



State of California Secretary of State

(212489 aut

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT -- Read all instructions before completing this form.

LLC-1A File # 201536510347

FILED

& ULL

Secretary of State State of California

PC This Space For Filling Use Only

Co	nverted Entity Information					
3,	Name of Limited Liability Company (Th Limited and Company may be abbrevialed to Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. LLC		nited Liability Co	ompany or the abbreviati	ions LLC or	L.L.C. The words
2.		npany is to engage in any lav Uniform Limited Liability Comp	viul act or ac any Act	tivity for which a limi	ted liability	y company may be
3,						
	One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liab	ility Comp	any Member(s)
4,	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office	in CA	City	State	Zip Code
	10240 Alameda Street		South G	ate	CA	90280
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabilit	y Company, if different from Ite	m 4	City	State	Zip Code
€.	6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process. (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.) Craig Scott Anderson					
7.	If an individual, Street Address of Age	nt for Service of Process in CA	***************************************	City	State	Zip Code
	10240 Alameda Street		South (Gate	CA	90280
~~~			*****************************	***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Co 8.	nverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity		***************************************	***************************************		
8,	nverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.					
8.	Name of Converting Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of	State File	Number, if any
8.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.	10. Jurisdiction  California		11. CA Secretary of	State File	
8.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. Form of Entity	California	of the number	of interests or shares	1212489	
8.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of conve	California raion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r	of the number equired <u>for ea</u> AND	of interests or shares	1212489 s of each c	lass that equaled or
8.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converged the vote required. If a vote we converged the convergence that convergence the convergence that converged the convergence that convergence the convergence that convergen	California raion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r	equired <u>for es</u>	of interests or share: sch class: The percentage:	1212489 s of each c	lass that equaled or
8.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote with the class and number of outstanding Common Stock 3,550,000 Shares	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.	equired <u>for es</u>	of interests or share: sch class: The percentage:	1212489 s of each c	lass that equaled or
8. 6. 12	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of convertion exceeded the vote required. If a vote where the class and number of outstanding the class and number of outst	California resion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.	equired <u>for es</u> AND	of interests or share: sch_class: The percentage:	1212489 s of each o vote require Majority	dass that equaled or
8. 49. 12.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote work in the class and number of outstanding Common Stock 3,550,000 Shares  Iditional Information See Attacher	California resion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.  d Page ttached pages, if any, is incorporate	equired for es	of interests or share: sch class: The percentage: by this reference and	1212489 s of each of vote require Majority made part	dass that equaled or ed of each class.
8. 49. 12.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of convergence and the vote required. If a vote we are class and number of outstanding Common Stock 3,550,000 Shares.  Iditional Information See Attached. Additional Information set forth on the additional under penalty of perjury that the control of the cont	California resion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.  d Page ttached pages, if any, is incorporate	equired for ea	of interests or share: sch class: The percentage: by this reference and	1212489 s of each of vote require Majority made part who execu	dass that equaled or ed of each class.
8. 49. 12.	Name of Converting Entity Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of convergence and the vote required. If a vote we are class and number of outstanding Common Stock 3,550,000 Shares.  Iditional Information See Attached. Additional Information set forth on the additional under penalty of perjury that the control of the cont	California resion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.  d Page ttached pages, if any, is incorporate	equired for es  AND  orated herein i e true. I deci	of interests or share: sch_class: The percentage: by this reference and	1232489 s of each o vote require Majority made part who execu	dass that equaled or ed of each class. of this certificate, ded this instrument,
8. 49. 12.	Name of Converting Entity  Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converge exceeded the vote required. If a vote with the class and number of outstanding Common Stock 3,550,000 Shares  Iditional Information See Attached. Additional Information set forth on the additional information set forth on the additional execution is my act and deed.	California resion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.  d Page ttached pages, if any, is incorporate	equired for es  AND  orated herein  e true. I deci  Jackson Far  Type or Print	of interests or sharestch class:  The percentage of the percentage	1212489 s of each of vote require Majority made part who execute the control of the control made part	dass that equaled or ed of each class. of this certificate, ded this instrument,
8. 49. 12.	Name of Converting Entity  Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.  Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converge exceeded the vote required. If a vote with the class and number of outstanding Common Stock 3,550,000 Shares  Iditional Information See Attached. Additional Information set forth on the additional information set forth on the additional execution is my act and deed.	California resion were approved by a vote as required, the following was r g interests entitled to vote.  d Page ttached pages, if any, is incorporate	equired for ear  AND  orated herein  e true. I deci  Jackson Far  Type or Print  Kathy Brya	of interests or shares ich class:  The percentage:  by this reference and lare I am the person from Jr., Vice Presider	1212489 s of each of vote require Majority made part who execu- nt norized Per	dass that equaled or ed of each class.  of this certificate.  ded this instrument,

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0212

LLC-1A (REV 01/2018)

State of California Secretary of State

The following additional information is stated as a part of Form LLC-1A:

Please file the conversion of Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc., a California corporation, to Custom LeatherCraft Mfg. LLC, a California limited liability company on December 31, 2015.

Jackson Farrow Jr., Vice President

Kathy Bryant, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 04/23/2023**